10-18-2002

J.S.	DEF	PARTMI	ENT	OF	COM	MERCE	
	2.1	Patent	and	Tra	dema	rk Office	

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-1-02 Misonix Incorporated FibraSonics Inc. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_1938 New Highway Change of Name Security Agreement City: Farmingdale State: NY Zip: 11735 Execution Date: 2/7/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,904,669 Additional numbers attached? The Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40\_\_\_\_ Name: Gerald S. Schur Enclosed Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 2200 \_\_\_\_\_ in the event improper amount encl. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/7/02 Gerald S. Schur Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01

**¥C:8021** 

Form **PTO-1595** 





## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fibra-Sonics Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the patents and pending patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS Misonix Incorporated, a New York corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and Interest in the said patents and pending applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Letters Patent issuing from said applications are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

FIBRA-SONICS INC.

Date: FG 7 2001

William Edelman

President

Washington, D.C. 20231

By

PATENT REEL: 013380 FRAME: 0448

## **EXHIBIT A**

## ISSUED PATENTS:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
D408,529	4/20/1999	U.S.
D409,746	5/11/1999	U.S.
D412,580	8/3/1999	U.S.
4,660,573	4/28/1087	U.S.
4,741,731	5/03/1988	U.S.
5,151,083	9/29/1992	U.S.
5,151,084	9/29/1992	U.S.
5,486,162	1/23/1996	U.S.
5,562,609	10/08/1995	U.S.
5,562,610	10/08/1996	<b>U.S</b> .
5,904,669	5/18/1999	U.S.
6,033,375	3/07/2000	<b>U.S</b> .
2081018	6/28/1999	Great Britain
49900958.4	4/28/1999	Germany

## **PENDING APPLICATIONS:**

Application No.	Filing Date	Country
06/772,878	12/28/1996	U.S.
09/165,940	10/02/1998	<b>U.S</b> .
09/251,791	2/17/1999	U.S.
09/285,559	4/02/1999	U.S.
09/996,776	1/21/2000	U.S.
29/098,211	12/23/1998	U.S.
US 99/19431	8/30/1999	WO
US <b>99/02</b> 132	2/01/1999	WO
US 00/03876	2/15/2000	WO
991064	2/11/1999	France
RE990000001	2/9/1999	Italy
97204061.2	12/26/1996	EP
99903512.4	2/01/1999	EP

**5 4 8516 ON RECORDED: 10/07/2002** 

(1) 7147 15. 2001 LATE UT 1005. 21 WALL 11005. 21 WALL 11005. 21 WALL 11005. 21 WALL 11005. 21 WALL 11005.